

h

SLP(Crl.)No. 1286 OF 2005
ITEM No.23

Court No. 1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1286/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/11/2004 in CRLMisc No. 12905/03
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SANJAY KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 14/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr. adv.

Mr. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that as to accused-petitioner No. 4 there is no averment made in the complaint and, therefore, atleast to his extent the complaint should have been directed to be quashed.

Issue notice to the respondents to show cause why the complaint be not directed to be quashed limited to accused-petitioner No. 4.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master